### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL							
		Name	Execution Date						
Stephen J. Russell			12/21/2000						
Adele Fielding			12/21/2000						
Kah-Whye Peng			12/21/2000						
Deanna Grote			12/21/2000						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA								
Name:	Mayo Foundatio	on for Medical Education and Research							
Street Address:	200 First Street	t S.W.							
City:	Rochester								
State/Country:	MINNESOTA								
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	55905								
PROPERTY NUMBE	55905 ERS Total: 1	Number 2688623							
	55905 ERS Total: 1	Number 2688623							
PROPERTY NUMBE	55905 ERS Total: 1 Type 1: : 1:								
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	55905 ERS Total: 1 Type 1: : 1:	2688623							
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	55905 ERS Total: 1 Type 11: E DATA (877)769-1	2688623							
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	55905 ERS Total: 1 Type :: 1: E DATA (877)769-: Ube sent via US M 612-335-5	2688623 7645 Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 5070							
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	55905 ERS Total: 1 Type : 11 E DATA (877)769- (877)769- 1 be sent via US M 612-335-5 Ils@fr.com	2688623 7645 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5070							
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	55905 ERS Total: 1 Type : 11 E DATA (877)769- (877)769- (877)769- 1 be sent via US M 612-335-5 Ils@fr.com e: Fish & Ric	2688623 7645 <b>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</b> 5070 n chardson PC							
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	55905 ERS Total: 1 Type :: 1: E DATA (877)769-: I be sent via US M 612-335-5 Ils@fr.com e: Fish & Ric 60 South S	2688623 7645 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5070 n chardson PC Sixth Street							
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	55905 ERS Total: 1 Type 11: E DATA (877)769-1 (be sent via US M 612-335-5 Ils@fr.com e: Fish & Ric 60 South S Suite 3200	2688623 7645 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5070 n chardson PC Sixth Street							
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	55905 ERS Total: 1 Type :: 1: E DATA (877)769-: I be sent via US M 612-335-5 Ils@fr.com e: Fish & Ric 60 South \$ Suite 3200 Minneapol	2688623 7645 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5070 n chardson PC Sixth Street							
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	55905 ERS Total: 1 Type : 11 E DATA (877)769- (877)769- (877)769- (877)769- (877)769- (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (877)769- (12) (12	2688623 7645 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5070 n chardson PC Sixth Street 0 lis, MINNESOTA 55402							

# PATENT REEL: 024761 FRAME: 0280

source=293001#page1.tif source=293001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024761 FRAME: 0281

#### Practitioner's Docket No. 118093/1130

#### PATENT

For: U.S. RightsFor: U.S. Patents 09/668,196By: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Stephen James Russell 2701 Salem Road, SW Rochester, Minnesota 55905 United States of America Nationality: United Kingdom

Adele Fielding 622 18<sup>th</sup> Avenue, SW Rochester, Minnesota 55905 United States of America Nationality: British

Kah-Whye Peng 229 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue, SW Apartment 10 Rochester, Minnesota 55905 United States of America Nationality: Singapore

Deanna Grote 1713 Baihly Hills Drive, SW Rochester, Minnesota 55905 United States of America Nationality: U.S.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE: Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research 200 First Street Southwest, Rochester, Minnesota 55905 (Incorporated in the State of Minnesota)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 6)

## PATENT REEL: 024761 FRAME: 0282

### METHOD FOR TREATING CANCER USING AN ATTENDUATED MEASLES VIRUS

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application, entitled: "METHOD FOR TREATING CANCER USING AN ATTENUATED MEASLES VIRUS", Filed September 22, 2000, Attorney Docket No.: 18093/1130 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and including all foreign patents and international applications based thereon.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

, IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	We	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	_2	day	of
Succes	ber, 2000	2											

Date: 12/21/00

Date: 71 Dec 2000

Date: 21 Dec 200

Date 12/21/00

und

Signature of Stephen James Russell

Signature of Adele Fielding

ina Grote

STATE OF MINNESOTA County of Olmsted Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of unall 2000



(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 6)

PATENT REEL: 024761 FRAME: 0283

### **RECORDED: 07/29/2010**